TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PB0000222-01 SYSTEM (ZE500SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501215A+FRAMEHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1100144-02 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (52CC:L)

30




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1130277-00 TANK,OIL (LARGE AMOUNT)

oo FAN
TANK,OIL

N AfE ¥ 00—
PIPING,LOWER




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PB1380332-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W)

-
#

0\
N N 1)
44 1 I‘11 4:'/ - L
A BTG o p Sl gt ﬁ
RTINS P \
Clbed | j
e R
41 42 45 \\\MZE’J”,
[ A8 2 /ivn—s-mun] ! I ;
H O3 O e

NIEROBA

rRREESHN A
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.1

b « XBEROPA




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
20 36804915010 | O-RING (CASE) 1
29 36804915020 | PIN 1
30 36804915030 | RING 1
49 36805795020 | HARNESS 1
50 36805795030  HARNESS 1
64 36804915060 | RUBBER(FRONT) 1
68 36806245010 | PLATE,NAME 1
69 36804915080 | LABEL (SELIAL) 1

101 36804917570 | CASE ASSY(LOWER) 1
102 36804915100 | GUARD ASSY (HAND) 1
103 36804915110 | COVER ASSY (BATTERY) 1
104 36806575010 | LEVER ASSY (TRIGGER) 1
106 36804925030 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
107 36804925040 | PANEL ASSY (INNER) 1
108 36804915150 | SWITCH ASSY 1
109 36804915160 | CASE ASSY (FRONT) 1
110 36804917530 | HOLDER (BATTERY) 1
201 36804915170 | STRAP 1
900 36806573000 | BOX,OPERATION 1

000017




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 36620990000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
2 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
3 90172110025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X25
4 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
5 36032650001 | CYLINDER,JACK 1

1 36032651000 | CYLINDER 1

12 80136363071 | PIN,SPLIT 1 6.3X71

13 37001600000 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M36

14 36032654000 | ROD 1

15 91350207500 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1

16 91002803400 | O-RING 1 1B P34

17 36032652000 | PISTON 1

18 36030643000  COVER,ROD 1

19 91002907000 | O-RING 1 1B G70

20 91694006000 | PACKING 1

21 91410206002 | RING,BACKUP 1

22 36010130030 | WASHER 1

23 91660006000 | SEAL,DUST 2

24 80622000600 | RING,RITAINING 1 SP60

30 36032659900 | PACKING SET 1 60X75

000022




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
11 36806245020 | PANEL 1
900 36806571000 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000027




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (St

1

10

1"

40

100

36042141000
36042141000
36042141000
90201201800
90201201800
90201201800
91100104000
91100104000
91100104000
36043560100
36043560100
36043560100
36043652001
36043652001
36043652001
36041541000
36041541000
36041541000
91002803900
91002803900
91002803900
91694003000
91694003000
91694003000
91411203001
91411203001
91411203001
91660003001
91660003001
91660003001
91002802000
91002802000
91002802000
36043569900
36043569900
36043569900
36043650000
36043650000
36043650000

CYLINDER (RIGHT)
CYLINDER (RIGHT)
CYLINDER (RIGHT)
NUT

NUT

NUT

SEAL,RING
SEAL,RING
SEAL,RING
PISTON

PISTON

PISTON

ROD

ROD

ROD

COVER,ROD
COVER,ROD
COVER,ROD
O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

PACKING
PACKING
PACKING
RING,BACKUP
RING,BACKUP
RING,BACKUP
SEAL,DUST
SEAL,DUST
SEAL,DUST
O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

PACKING SET
PACKING SET
PACKING SET
CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (RIGHT/FRICTION-WELDED)
CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (RIGHT/FRICTION-WELDED)
CYLINDER ASSY,EXTENSION (RIGHT/FRICTION-WELDED)

L I e T e I e e e e e I e e e e e e T e e I e . e R e e e e e e B I Y

M18
M18
M18

1B P39
1B P39
1B P39

1B P20
1B P20
1B P20
30X40
30X40
30X40

000032



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rel
1 82109902050 | SWITCH,THERMO 1
2 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 5
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 12
4 31731503100 | HARNESS 1
5 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X20
6 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X10
8 31653241300 | COVER 1
9 82113600208 | TERMINAL 1
11 82100002596 | RELAY 1
12 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
13 80192486012 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X12
32 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
33 82100002832 | HOLDER,FUSE 1
41 31653243100 | SUPPORT 1
42 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 1
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 1
43 31477311200 | SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC) 1
44 31478113250 | PLATE,NAME 1

000037



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Rel

1

2

4
5
6

31477311500
31477311200
82197518114
82197518119
31731631100
91810130240
31501191200

SWITCH ASSY (PANASONIC)
SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)
CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK)
CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK)
HARNESS

FASTENER

PLATE,NAME

- O = =

000041



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remar
1 31731831100 | HARNESS 1 L=2480
2 91810130240 | FASTENER 10
3 82100000745 | FUSE 1 10A,6.5X30
4 31477311500 | SWITCH ASSY (PANASONIC) 1
5 31501791200 | HARNESS 1

000046



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Page

O~NONWN =

82108501340
91810130250
91850700101
82100000192
82100000182
31503122100
31656312100

SWITCH
FASTENER
CLAMP

TERMINAL
INSULATOR
HARNESS (L=2050)
HARNESS

L=208

0001¢
0001

000051



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 31360741200 | HARNESS 1
2 31360202500 | SUPPORT 2
3 31501491100 | LAMP ASSY 2
4 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X10
5 31501491200 | COVER 2 L=500
6 82100002007 | CLAMP 2 WRC10
7 91850310305 | CLAMP 4
8 91810130240 | FASTENER 6
9 31350700300 | HARNESS (L=50) 2
21 82199444326 | LAMP (YELLOW) <24V 12W) 2 EW9980
82199444329 | LAMP (YELLOW) 2 24V 12W EW9981
22 31501491110 | SUPPORT 2
36 82166136411 | BULB,LAMP 2 24VI12W EW9980
82166600010 | BULB,LAMP 2 24V12W EW9981

000056



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020564-00 ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA UNIT)




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

91850310405
91810130240
91810130250
31730902100
31733021100
(***********)
31657280200
90186208020
90280200800
90186206010
31653470100
31653470200
31653500300

CLAMP (BLACK)
FASTENER
FASTENER
HARNESS
HARNESS
SWITCH ASSY
COVER
BOLT,FLANGE
NUT,FLANGE
BOLT,FLANGE
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
HARNESS

6
20
10

AR A DOONN=

M8X20
M8
M6X10

L=5300

000128
000144
000338

000127

000065



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5020806-00 ELEC.ASSY

—
”

!

(

—== —\CN71 S __/A\ CN71
N oy S B \cu17 oy S o
S 7' Al T
1 1
\ /A /
" PoRRfE SN 4 -
— — - x —— — —_ HR — e e
{ 5STM-Pfiz )}
ZA IR AR (P00 D86 )
A FAEY A
78| w7 | W8 Bt =N R
BIFERR R | £ [y Fach |3 N
| A |LECNTFICH NS NS
El:i Zvin i O oEl ol
BRI | 1 [#y a8 CN
(2200 | b2 | ELE T iDOWN
L] Foin |$8 i ON oP1 | oNe
BFFRRZL—8 | o (29  |pot [ b:ifM FoARH |
JreodEM o | bl TiEe
HuFilR A | Bl il NEBNED | CNEBTINPSR
RIANE hotty |37 430 450300 |
RoAFE | boaly [27 480 45308
MR —~8 | ¢ |27 by | b iiE FiERE
et bt | L6 Fith
JrEBR b, | Him i CNEBCNES | CNERTNESh
RARE | v |35:i50 080
274 V6 oy |5 :omb 4 il
ZAnFBEBER 9 ZEEOORTLR0SEA ).
2 FATSY A
| A F L 3 mr el :Rﬁ&l
BERE S | T e | BN

Zeen |3 ION o~ CNT4

BRI |

ZoANE | oh |2 :i480 i 3mE
oy b2 | b i TiERE

L:§ T fh
JrorE [pon [B:gg T CNEBNES | CheRhNedh

| A74 Per | h% |
RoANE by |30 004 5400




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 31658471000 | SWITCH ASSY 1 PA2549
31658474000 | SWITCH ASSY 1 PA2550
2 31656340100 | SUPPORT 1
3 91810130240 | FASTENER 20
4 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 10
5 31658472000 | HARNESS 1
6 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M8X20
7 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 3 M8
8 91850100802 | CLAMP 4
9 90101206025 | BOLT 4 M6X25
10 37000576020 | PLATE 1
1 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 5 M6X14 PA2549
90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X14 PA2550
12 31653740500 | SWITCH ASSY 1
14 90186208016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X16
16 31500931200 | PLUG (2POLES,FEMALE) 1
31 31658471100 | PANEL 1 PA2549
32 31658471200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,2SW) 1 PA2549
33 80171303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X8 PA2549
34 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 4 3 PA2549
35 90201200300 | NUT 2 M3 PA2549
36 31653741300 | COVER 1 PA2549
37 82464104601 | HINGE 1 PA2549
38 42650551130 | LAMP ASSY (GREEN) 1 PA2549
39 82197600103 | CAP (RED) 1 PA2549
40 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 1 PA2549
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 1 PA2549
41 31653741400 | PLATE,NAME 1 PA2549
42 37002213970 | PLATE,NAME (MARKING) 1 PA2549
61 80161302014 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M2X14
62 90303070201 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 2
63 90302040201 | WASHER,SPRING (2) 2
64 90201200200 | NUT 2 M2
65 31652231120 | SWITCH 1
66 31653740510 | SUPPORT 1
67 31653740520 | SUPPORT 1
71 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X12
72 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
73 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 2
75 31658473100 | COVER 1 PA2549
76 37002227560 | PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 1 D=16 PA2549
37002227560 | PLATE,NAME (BLACK) 2 D=16 PA2550
91 82100005005 | LENS (GREEN) 1 PA2549
105 31658673100 | COVER 1 PA2550

000073



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PES5020925-00 ELEC.ASSY (POST)




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5021062-03 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER)

T-A
ENENEREEN

1 ”_ :

B

Fo U
ERENEHRNE

e |
| B |

F-bL-FoRUA
Ea=hENESY

PTOZA o Fn2 RIVRICHERE

F—-A
RBREIEREAN

J__|i
ForuN
ENEL NN

=i
F—AsTORUN
BNENIRSAN

REPTORZORE

P TORfFEED

11

F-4
BN RN

7oruN

BNERENE NS
20 |
e P ~jeesl
T—hTForUN
BWEh RNy
PTORA wFHERRICHEME

b ke

20

g ‘f.‘c’t,,t'“]tr b oY

_deﬁrah-

21



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PE5021310-00 ELEC.ASSY (SLEWING)

2, SHERAAR



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PF1020007-00 DRUM,WINCH (HARTYS)




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PF1050274-00 HOOK (10TON)

50




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PF1050342-02 HOOK (SELF, 3aTONX2-PART LINE)




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PF1050549-01 HOOK (0.49T)

1

1

/
':)UJ:U‘ﬁ!d A9 1

A -namomnu.mmwj

¥ | EFLO.ATIEMAERAL 0. 491 LY. EINE
& EARRROHL. SYARE (73590 REATORT,
S1B-014-42110




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 37002464540 | HOSE 2 L=600
2 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
3 91810132530 | FASTENER 5
4 37002438570 | HOSE 2 L=1000
5 80303210040 | FITTING,ELBOW 2
6 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11
7 80430620400 | JOINT 3
8 31645690100 | PIPE 1
9 80400160130 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G3/8
10 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
11 36625150000 | VALVE,CHECK 1
12 80400160190 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1
13 91803880070 | CLIP 6 D=13.1-16.2
14 31644591300 | JOINT 2
15 37000923950 | JOINT 1
16 80400160205 | JOINT (WITH 0-RING) 1
17 37000925030 | JOINT 2 PF3/8-PF3/8
18 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
19 80400160180 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
20 37002510120 | HOSE 1 L=1200
21 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
22 91850310405 | CLAMP (BLACK) 1
23 37000805050 | JOINT 1
24 37002500780 | HOSE 1 L=700
25 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X20
26 31645691000 | JOINT 1
27 36645920000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
28 90172105045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X45
29 80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
30 80481404030 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 1 G1/2-F3/8
41 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11
51 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
61 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14

000109



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PF5100040-00 FRAME ASSY

21

24

BENRERA
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO, 1



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PG1020006-03 GUIDE,ROPE

— "9

e |




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PH5030460-00 HARNESS

CN1O2

CN103




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5030660-00 HARNESS

J1




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5030712-01 HARNESS

50

J

O

CN75

13

J

148

Zlm|=|=




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PH5031221-00 HARNESS

l— =

5

Brlalalulalalulah
2| L | 2 Ja]vainles|
wm|m|m|m AR

m|m|ua|m|m.|m|m| Y|

CNG

CNE

CN2
M

wajus]

CNB1

= ®

L 1®

—©




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5032321-00 HARNESS

100

L

(0] «]

| <}

f | f T\
J1 J2

VIR |wiw|R| I = = = = 16 [WRW[wIR|W|

[YIR|o]L|R] LIRIPIYIR|O)]

CN35 CN35




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5032617-01 HARNESS

1 ] ] ]

CN114 CN11S CNFT
a -
_ J tml -rh‘}
' bIY] vl
ﬂﬁ‘l
! =
B |
CNG7
T g2 43
B|X B — —
! R
LB
cNg8
! ®




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5032885-01 HARNESS

®
@ 12
® o2 _|lus
. |g‘|:%|3;| J
| '




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5033260-00 HARNESS

100
che2 ey CN‘E} {E‘}u {E}cm
CN61 cNSL ﬂ} ﬂ% ['w:‘ o oz s E'% (-\
. 5 @ L PR e |
| ? & = ®




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5033355-00 HARNESS

100




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5033770-00 HARNESS

100

: 0.5LR @
I @ ! CN121
@ <] —‘"L————I—ﬁl




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PH5034294-00 HARNESS




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
P11010117-00 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC

eIy vann FIVIUVKR, TIILRAULLA

50

| ®SEAL KIT NO:31: KEY NO.( 3 5,9 1,12,13, 16,19, 20)




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
P11160047-00 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL

100




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PI11300028-01 FILTER,OIL (CARTRIDGE)

10




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PJ5090006-00 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501215A+FRAMEHOOK+IN+Parts

TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PK1330402-00 COVER (O/R HARNESS PROTECT)

Bl — o
N oy
L __ \_: —-.-—E__?Iﬁl ici_ __ l—l
! :li I B ee0 ]
ef{ | /
1 : LMJ'
| JeiC %
U e N g SO
1 I U




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PL5020027-00 LAMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORKING/HE.HRE)

BRES
KEY NO.

527" ASSY (4BW7" —aky50¥%" a3k /HE .HRE3W)
LAMP ASSY (45w BOOM TOP WORKING/HE.HRE)

1

NAEZASSY (ZL—A7")
ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

NAEZASSY (K RRT7°)
ELEC.ASSY (POST)

NAEVASSY (ZUN =)
ELEC.ASSY (UPPER)




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PL5020063-00 LAMP ASSY (HEIGET LIMIT/BOOM,POST /HE,HRE:JR-EAST)

27" ASSY (8hEAT" /7 —A K X+b/HEZHRE: JREHR® ¥=K2)
LAMP ASSY (HEIGHT LIMIT/BOOM,POST/HE +.HRE : JR-EAST)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PL5020109-00 LAMP ASSY (LED19W BOOM WORK LAMP/HE,HRE)

727" ASSY (LEDI19W?" —A%¥F 3029 /HE sHRE)
LAMP ASSY (LED19w BOOM WORK LAMP/HE ,HRE)

(BVEH—X) LUBRLTEZLY,
SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ASSEMBLY NAME" LIST,.



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PL5020169-00 LAMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP)

322° ASSY (LEDK" ZhS£" 39 +9)
LAMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP)

BTES BRER LB
KEY NO.| PART NAME REMARK
1 N EVZASSY PSS
ELEC.ASSY
) NfEZASSY R R B
ELEC.ASSY
3 NfEZASSY PREAE
ELEC.ASSY

ARBERSCL>TRRYFOHTNBDODYFEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PL5270033-00 LOCK ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK/HE,HRE,HREN)

DYPASSY (&7 ¥uFq4r5-0vs/HE  HRE ,HREN3%)
LOCK ASSY (JACK INTERLOCK/HE ,HRE .,HREN)

BTES BILEK "
KEy No.| PART NAME REMARK

N AXASSY 7o bUB
PIPING ASSY,QUTRIGGER

NEVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

R—AZ" L—-PFASSY My wikAd—0 o 0 ERT)
NAME PLATE ASSY

hAnt - ERiRY
COVER

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1014535-00 ELEC.ASSY (ANTENNA UNIT)

—— — —

CN16




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31501192100 | SUPPORT 1
2 31501192200 | PLATE 1
3 90186210016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X16
4 31650690400 | SUPPORT 1
5 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
6 90309331201 | WASHER 2 L12
7 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
8 90236201200 | NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12
9 80136325025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25
10 31650690500 | LEVER 1
11 82165904160 | LAMP 1
12 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
13 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X10
14 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
15 82401600504 | CLAMP 3 D=4.5
16 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
17 37002212770 | PLATE,NAME (DC24V,0.1A) 1 PA1302

000232



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1014693-04 ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER/ALARM)

[—%275TOFRCSA-F 2T A w F1MpEME (DF1T) |

8:22 18 8, 228 22

A

F—g AL p P

2
—_ _E:____'_ - LT
x = Ao
A\
4

\ FI-AANSY =

%?—E—Eﬂ—wﬂtq,

O =iy
m.m15
% 16\‘ | 916 9 16

8422 18 84224 ,5

BV

444Mh9
2=00N

——- —-é— T—'——E—-\m—d——*

arinn PTOWA=

Py Epid e
9.16
\ 4
Qlf—?'\

[#=%275 0 FDLREA-F VT 21 2 F 0B8RS (ES1T) |

4
8,22
e - S T
po e P
8,22
A-RrFUV—-

-

Ll ]
By
SR SRR T 5 ¥ FN I
ARETIRE PTOWA—
*
A\

41

\\ 79=AARSY =
| ,
47 5n VAT 15 w3 5,6
9,16 1

9,16 " 9,16

™ = T

¥ 21BE

REFER TO THE TABLE 1 BELOW

8122
____.,r.,___j____c;n___
P=RT2A P kquwﬁi 17
gz [o
M=t - O
w
& =R
¥l
—--—g:—--—L———%- i ] -=3-wd
RS PTOW
*
1 <a1
~
T3=-AARRY
B
Ergd b o]
w0 s 15 t3
9.16\ N\, 916 216 5.6
A L




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1014718-03 ELEC.ASSY

rr

G G
CN27 AP P S A
e[/ mn
CN73 T i v
— D
_E_
14
76
72
ICN
74 NG
72
73
1 1
RERRBRF

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NOC, 1




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1140198-00 SWITCH ASSY (PANASONIC)

B 508, o

CN30

E 509~ H




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN1140234-00 SWITCH ASSY (PLATING:NACC)

CN31




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PN5010154-00 NAME PLATE ASSY

ErES
KEY NO.

®—AT" L—-FASSY
NAME PLATE ASSY

X—A4LTF" L—FASSY (Fa04 , YD)
NAME PLATE ASSY (CAUTION,CONT.)

7" L=PFASSY X—-4L (K" R & 0%)
PLATE ASSY . .NAME (POST)

7" L=BPASSY s X=4 (N RN)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (PANEL)

7" L=PASSY ,x—4L (F41)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (OIL)

al

7° L=FASSY X=-4 (7Y9)
PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37002230910 | PLATE,NAME 2

000257




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

1

37002227850

PLATE,NAME (ZEST)

2

000262



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31505883100 | PLATE,NAME 2

000267




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 31477333100 | PLATE,NAME 2

000272




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO1015087-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME

Y
\

|G, \ \




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO1015371-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO5080034-00 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

FRONT




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO5270029-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (L=590 ST=1400)

L1680 (MAX=3080 §T=1400)

L=520

/ \\“65

——]




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO5270034-02 OUTRIGGER ASSY (LEFT)

/ - - - -

S

( x '/AE 5

Br3-1 1
LTS




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO5270275-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (RIGHT)

100 ) /

/

|
|
9__
' H‘R.N"Jr 12
e
12

. .«"I +—10

/ =

!’f
Y 2

ﬁ(\

' 14 = 16,17
15

|

7

18

29

/

(I =

ZHEMBRAANETOS
Sro+HRTRTY,




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PO5290012-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR (HYDRAULIC PACKAGE/LOW TRUCK:LOC

FRONT




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PP5150057-00 PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER (8CH)

100




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PP5300002-01 POST ASSY




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Ren

91

91002801400

O-RING

1

1B P14

000320



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

PP6010468-00 PIPING ASSY




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PR5130007-00 RING ASSY,SLIP

900

11

(i
=@

21

=

15 2 4 16




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PS5530245-00 SWITCH ASSY

O

. 72 75W
A24 FESW _

i
Y J N\ U s HBARSW

A54 RESW

futa

rZASW
(Z»o»¥A%)




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PS5530436-00 SWITCH ASSY

100




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PV1020384-01 VALVE,REMOTE CONTROL

425

L 432

1

119 118 120 131 126 131 108 105 109
] i f / /

|15
)

132
Tamma. 129 .6 | -
C, 1
130 yqq —=L
O o )
115 0O

104 102 103 106 107 110 111 112 117 113




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
11 36806245020 | PANEL 1
900 36806241000 | CONTROL UNIT 1

000345




TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1
2
3
4
5
1

3

36800174100
80182306016
36800174300
36803244100
37002243770
36800175090

BOX
SCREW,MACHINE
PLATE,CAUTION
PLATE,NAME
PLATE,NAME
COVER (UPPER)

[ G G O Y

M6X16

PA3415
PA3415

PA3414

000350



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
107 91001101400 | O-RING 1 1A P14
108 36640625210 | CAP 1
109 36649585170 | FILTER 1
110 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26
111 36647395150 | PLUG 1 M24
112 36646875130 | ORIFICE 1 M3
113 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
114 36740745120 | SPRING 1
115 36740745130 | SPRING 1
116 36645615210 | PLUG 1 24
117 91001100600 | O-RING 33 1A P6
118 91002905500 | O-RING 7 1B G55
119 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
120 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4
207 91001000800 | O-RING 6 S8
208 36646865190 | PISTON 6
209 91001102000 | O-RING 6 1A P20
210 36648365110 | FLANGE 6
211 91001002240 | O-RING 6 S$22.4
212 91650001400 | SCRAPER 6
213 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 12
214 36648365120 | SPOOL (SUB) 6
215 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 6
216 36645495220 | ADAPTER 1
217 36648365130 | SPACER 6
218 36648385080 | BRACKET 1
219 36645615250 | C-BOLT 12 M5X25
220 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 6
221 36645845050 | LINK 2
222 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12
223 12635101360 | SPOOL 5
224 12635101190 | SPRING 3
225 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 5
227 91001002200 | O-RING 12 S22
229 36740745140 | SCREW,MACHINE 24 M4X12
251 36740745150 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 12
266 36644015260 | ADAPTER 4
268 36645405090 | PLATE (D) 4
271 36633365060 | PLATE (B) 4
272 36645615260 | C-BOLT 8 M5X8
274 36635735150 | SPRING (CHECK VALVE) 2
286 36633365070 | ADAPTER 1
288 36640625550 | PLATE (D) 1
304 36645405030 | O-RING 2
305 36647175030 | COVER 1
307 36740745160 | CHOKE 1
308 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7
310 12635101140 | SPRING 1
311 12635101130 | SCREW (ADJUSTING) 2
312 11629431040 | PACKING 4
313 36646575090 | NUT 2
314 36630195030 | NUT,CAP 2
315 16623320390 | TUBE (SEAL) 2
316 91001102200 | O-RING 1 1A P22
319 36740745170 | SPRING 1
320 36740745180 | SPRING 1
321 91002802100 | O-RING 1 1B P21
322 36635735130 | SPRING (A) 1
323 36635735140 | SPRING (B) 1
324 36647055160 | SEAT,SPRING 1
325 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M4X10
326 36646865170 | ROD,PUSH 1 8
327 36645495240 | SOLENOID ASSY 1

000352



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PW5060008-01 WINCH ASSY (SELF 4TONX1:S-RADIO CONTROL)

BRES D4 2FASSY (BT 4+X11209° 3537 2
KEY NO, WINCH ASSY (SELF 4TONX1:S-RADIO CONTROL)

IV DA F
MOUNT , WINCH

AA" LASSY . 259F
OPE.ASSY,.CLUTCH

N AE UHT DA vF
PIPING,WINCH

N EVASSY
ELEC.ASSY

2° L-FASSY ,X—A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

2vh
HOOK

AN JASSY L VOBAN 7T
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

10

N —WASSY , 5% oV
PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER

11

NAEVASSY (¥¥4 5% 2039N—RR)

12
ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS FOR SR)

BARBES L > TRRYAIBENHDEHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PX5010068-00 MOUNT ASSY (POWER SUPPLY)

fwxEe IO FASSY (N D=B7" S4)
KEY NO, MOUNT ASSY (POWER SUPPLY)
N{HASSY

PIPING ASSY

AN JASSY VOUn® UT°
OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE

7" L-PASSY,X—4
PLATE ASSY,NAME




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PX5010467-00 MOUNT ASSY

6,7



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
1 (weswxrrnx®) | HOOK (1-PART LINE) 1
2| | 36095150000 | HOOK (LOCKING) 1
3 (+#wwwmmer) | GUIDE,ROPE (RETAINING WIRE ROPE) 1
4 (vxxwmmner) | PLATE (500X500,H=90) 1

(#wwwmmnr) | PLATE (355X355,H=80) 1

6| |42461050200 | STOPPER,TIRE 4
7 (###wwwmmier) | DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WINDING 1
9 (##+wwwmsies) | MOUNT ASSY (POWER SUPPLY) 1
10 (##wwwmmier) | POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W) 1
1 (#xwwwmnner) | TANK,OIL (LARGE AMOUNT) 1
12 (sw+sewse) | COOLER ASSY,OIL 1
13 (s#+wwwmss) | OUTRIGGER,REAR(PACKAGE/HIGH TRUK BED:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1
(#+wwwmmer) | OUTRIGGER ASSY,REAR (HYDRAULIC PACKAGE/LOW TRUCK:LOCK) 1

15 (wxxwwmmier) | OUTRIGGER (FLOAT) 1
16 (#wwwmmmier) | AL ARM SYSTEM (BOOM STOWING FAILURE) 1
(s#wwwmmsies) | ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER) 1

17 (#ewwwmmmier) | AL ARM ASSY (BOOM STOWING FAILURE:MH) 1
(##wwwmmsies) | ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER) 1

18 (#ewwwmmnier) | ALARM ASSY (BOOM,OUTRIGGER STOWING FAILURE) 1
(weswwrwnnnn) | AL ARM ASSY (ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR O/R STOWING REMINDER) 1

19 (#wwwmmmer) | ALARM SYSTEM (BOOM,O/R STOWING FAILURE) 1
(s#wwwmmsies) | ALARM ASSY (BOOM LOWERING & OUTRIGGER STOWING REMINDER) | 1

20 (#ewwmmmnier) | AL ARM ASSY (BOOM,0/R STOWING FAILURE:MH) 1
(##wwwmmsies) | ALARM ASSY(BOOM LOWERING & OUTRIGGER STOWING REMINDER) | 1

21 (#wwwmmmer) | AL ARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER STOWING FAILURE) 1
(#ewwwmmnier) | ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER REMAINING EXTENTED) 1

22| | (wwsessr) | RADIO CONTROL 1
23 (wswwrwns) | RADIO CONTROL (U-LAYOUT) 1
24| |31501220100 CHARGER,BATTERY 1
25 (#r#xxmnnin) | METER,LOAD (BOTH SIDE) 1
26 (v#wwwmmnier) | NAME PLATE ASSY (OIL THERMO LAVEL) 1
28 (#exwwmmner) | | AMP ASSY (LED19W BOOM WORK LAMP/HE,HRE) 1
29 (#ewwwmmmr) | | AMP ASSY (LED19W BOOM WORK LAMP/HREN) 1
30 (s#xwwmmsies) | | AMP ASSY (HEIGET LIMIT/BOOM,POST /HE,HRE:JR-EAST) 1
31 (#ewwwmmmier) | | AMP ASSY (HEIGHT LIMIT/BOOM,POST:JR-EAST) 1
32 (##wwwmmss) | | AMP ASSY (BOOM LED FLOOD/H,HR,MH) 1
34 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1
36 (wexxwwmmier) | RING ASSY,SLIP (CJ NUMBER OF THE ELECTRODES KIT) 1
37 (##wwwmmnier) | METER ASSY,HOOK LOAD 1
38 (#remwmnxy | | AMP ASSY (LED19W BOOM WORK LAMP) 1
40 (##wwwmmmier) | | AMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/H,HR,MH) 1
41 (s#wwwmmsis) | | AMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/HE,HRE) 1
42 (#ewwwmmmier) | | AMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP/HREN) 1
43 (Fxximxirns) | | AMP ASSY (LED POST WORK LAMP) 1
45 (##wwwmmmier) | ELEC.ASSY (OVER-UNWINDING CUTOUT DEVICE/HR) 1
46 (#xxwwmnier) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (U-LAYOUT/REPLACEMENT KIT) 1
48 (#wwwmmner) | PARTS ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL 1
49 (s#+wwwmss) | STOWING BOX (BAG,REMOTE CONTROL) 1
50 (wwwwmmner) | NAME PLATE ASSY (ZEST ZE300/WITHOUT ECO) 1
51 (sewwwmmsiis) | | AMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/H.HR.MH) 1
52 (#ewwwmmmier) | | AMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/HE.HRE) 1
53 (sewwwmmsier) | | AMP ASSY (60W POST WORKING/HREN) 1
54 (#ewwmmmmir) | | AMP ASSY (60W POST WORK LAMP) 1
55 (##wwwwmsis) | ELEC.ASSY (2-WORKING LAMP INSTALLATION) 1
56 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1
59 (vexxwwmnier) | NAME PLATE ASSY (NETIS) 1
60 (swmsserssse) | ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS) 1
67 (s#wwwmmsis) | | AMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORKING/H.HR.MH) 1
68 (#ewwwmmmier) | | AMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORKING/HE.HRE) 1
69 (s#wwwmmsis) | | AMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORKING/HREN) 1
70 (#ewwwmmmir) | | AMP ASSY (45W BOOM TOP WORK LAMP) 1
76 (#exwwmmmier) | AL ARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER) 1
77 (#ewwwmmmr) | ALARM ASSY (ELEVATION STOWING REMINDER) 1

000370



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

33731351000

BLOCK

1

500X500,H=90

000374



TM-ZES500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 (FrH*ewsrsr) | ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER) 1
2 (Frxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY (BOOM ELEVATING,FRAME) 1
4 (FrH*enrrik) | ELEC.ASSY (CARRIER) 1
6 (Frxwxxes) | PLATE ASSY,NAME 1

000379



TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PY5170040-02 ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER REMAINING EXTENTED)

wRES
KEY NO.

ZEPDO . ZE2PH0 . ZE290 ., ZE300 , ZE3E0:
FPS5=HKASSY (Fowpbuz b0/ M MHH,HR ,HRE s HRES)
ALARM ASSY (CUTRIGGER REMAINING EXTENTED/MysMH,HsHR,HRE,HRES)

ZES0QO:
73-AASSY (FOrUHR AZ2/D9RV/MHHHR yHE y HRE s HREN)
ALARM ASSY (OUTRIGGER REMAINING EXTENTED/MH.HsHR4HE s HRE  HREN)

F73—ALASSY
ALARM ASSY

NAEZASSY
ELEC.ASSY

7" L-PFASSY . R—4A
PLATE ASSY,NAME

~l

NMEVASSY (Fa19Nn—RAAVHAYIY)
ELEC.ASSY (HARNESS)

EBBEZFE (LS >TRRYAIBENBODLBYET.
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




TM-ZE500 41050501215A FRAME/HOOK-IN
PY5170066-00 ALARM ASSY (ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR O/R STOWING REMINDER)

FS—AASSY (FOubhUd® HI/90ALYSHN = /%7805 9021.939)
ALARM ASSY (ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR OUTRIGGER STOWING REMINDER ALARM)

RR%ES BRLH "z
KEY NO.| PART NAME REMARK
1 FS3-HASSY ToRUR 8
ALARM ASSY
4 N{EVASSY RENEH
ELEC.ASSY
6 7' L—FASSY ,R—-A 2" —AT7UFUA RMRNERERS

PLATE ASSY.,NAME

ARBERS LS >TRRYFOGBTNBDDBYEY,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZE500+41050501215A+FRAMEHOOK+IN+Parts

